

No. 14,413

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

CHARLES TESSEYMAN,

Appellant,

vs.

JOHN W. FISHER, LURENE W. FISHER,
and UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellees.

Appeal from the United States District Court for the
Southern District of California,
Central Division.

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT.

HENRY J. KLEEFISCH,

921 Mills Building, San Francisco 4, California.

Attorney for Appellant.

FILED

DEC 15 1954

**PAUL P. O'BRIEN,
CLERK**

Subject Index

	Page
Statement of the case and of the appeal.....	1
Statement of basis on which appellant contends that United States Court of Appeals has jurisdiction to re- view on appeal the order appealed from, as required by said court's Rule 18.....	6
Errors relied on.....	7
Summary of argument.....	9
Argument	11
Point One. The application for intervention in the in- stant case to quiet title was timely.....	11
Point Two. The intervention should have been allowed as a matter of right.....	15
Point Three. There are common questions of law and fact in the main action and in the proposed interven- tion, the granting of which would have neither unduly delayed nor prejudiced the adjudication of rights of the original parties, and the District Court in the proper exercise of its discretion, and duty, should have permitted the intervention sought under Rule 24(b), and firmly rooted principles of equity.....	26

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Alexander v. Hillman, 296 U.S. 222, 80 L.Ed. 192, 56 S.Ct. 204.....	21
Allen Calculators, Inc. v. National Cash Register Co., 322 U.S. 137, 88 L.Ed. 1188, 64 S.Ct. 905.....	7
American Brake Shoe & F. Co. v. Interborough R. T. Co., 2 Cir., 112 F. 2d 669.....	7
Anderson v. Permenter, 78 Cal. App. 2d 378, 177 P. 2d 818	23
Angle v. Chicago, St. P. M. & O. R. Co., 151 U.S. 1, 38 L. Ed. 55, 14 S.Ct. 240.....	29
Atlantic Refining Co. v. Port Lobos Petroleum Corp., 280 F. 934.....	17
Bell & Howell v. Bliss, 262 F. 131.....	29, 30
Brotherhood of Locomotive Engineers et al. v. Chicago, M. St. P. & O. R. Co. et al., 34 F. Supp. 594.....	14
Brotherhood of Railroad Trainmen v. Baltimore & O. R. Co., 133 U.S. 519, 91 L.Ed. 1646, 67 S.Ct. 1387.....	7
Byers v. Surget, 19 How. (U.S.) 303, 15 L.Ed. 670.....	28
Central Union Trust Co. v. Anderson County, 268 U.S. 93. 69 L.Ed. 862, 45 S.Ct. 427.....	21
Colonial Book Co. v. Oxford Book Co., 2 Cir., 135 F.2d 463, aff'g 45 F.Supp. 551.....	30
Continental & Commercial Trust & S. Bank v. Allis-Chalmers Co. (D.C. Wis.), 200 F. 600.....	16
Credits Commutation Co. v. U. S., 177 U.S. 311, 44 L.Ed. 782, 20 S.Ct. 636.....	7
Deauville Associate v. Eristavi-Tchitcherine (1949), 5 Cir., 173 F. 2d 745.....	7
DeGarmo v. Goldman, 19 Cal. 2d 755, 123 P. 2d 1.....	29
Dugas v. American Surety Co., 300 U.S. 414, 81 L.Ed. 720, 57 S.Ct. 515.....	22
Folberth Auto Specialty Co. v. Trico Prod. Corp. (D.C. N.Y.), 10 F. 2d 365.....	27
General Theatres v. Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Dist. Corp., 9 F. Supp. 546	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

iii

Pages

Hoffman v. McClelland, 264 U.S. 552, 68 L.Ed. 845, 44 S.Ct. 407.....	21
Johnson v. Christian, 125 U.S. 642, 31 L.Ed. 820, 8 S.Ct. 989.....	22
Kind v. Markham (D.C. N.Y.), 7 F.R.D. 265.....	26
Laske v. Lampasona, 89 Cal. App. 2d 284, 200 P. 2d 87....	23
Local Loan Co. v. Hunt, 292 U.S. 185, 45 L.Ed. 1230, 54 S. Ct. 695, 93 A.L.R. 195.....	22
Long v. Stites, 6 Cir., 63 F. 2d 855.....	7
Mack v. Passaic National Bank & T. Co. (1945), 3 Cir., 150 F. 2d 474.....	7
Marshall v. Holmes, 141 U.S. 589, 35 L.Ed. 870, 12 S.Ct. 62	28
Massachusetts Bonding etc. Co. v. Novotny, 200 Iowa 227, 202 N.W. 588.....	15
Missouri-Kansas Pipe Line Co. v. United States (1941), 312 U.S. 502, 85 L.Ed. 975, 61 S.Ct. 666.....	12, 20
Mullins v. DeSoto Securities Co. (1943), 5 Cir., 136 F. 2d 55	7
New Orleans v. Fisher, 180 U.S. 185, 45 L.Ed. 485, 21 S. Ct. 347.....	22
Oklahoma v. Texas, 258 U.S. 574, 66 L.Ed. 771, 42 S.Ct. 406	21
Omaha Hotel Co. v. Wade, 97 U.S. 13, 24 L.Ed. 917.....	12
Palmer v. Bankers Trust Company, 10 Cir., 12 F. 2d 747..	16
Palmer v. Guaranty Trust Co. of N. Y. (1940), 2 Cir., 111 F. 2d 115	7
Papaliolios v. Durning (1949), 2 Cir., 175 F. 2d 73.....	7
Precision Instrument Mfg. Co. v. Automotive M. Mach. Co., 324 U.S. 806, 89 L.Ed. 1381, 65 S.Ct. 993.....	29
Riverdale Cotton Mills v. Alabama & G. Mfg. Co., 198 U.S. 188, 49 L.Ed. 1008, 25 S.Ct. 629.....	22
Root Refining Co. v. Universal Oil Products Co. (1948), 3 Cir., 169 F. 2d 514.....	22
Rouse v. Letcher, 156 U.S. 47, 39 L.Ed. 341, 15 S.Ct. 236..	21

	Pages
Securities and Exchange Comm. v. U. S. Realty & Imp. Co., 310 U.S. 434, 84 L.Ed. 1293, 60 S.Ct. 1044.....	14, 27
Senne v. Conley et al., 110 Colo. 270, 133 P. 2d 381.....	15
Shelton v. Tiffin, 6 How. (U.S.) 163, 12 L.Ed. 387.....	28
United States v. C. M. Lane Lifeboat Co., Inc., 25 F.Supp. 410.....	14, 22
United States v. Columbia G. & E. Co. (D.C. Del.), 27 F. Supp. 116, App. Dis. 108 F. 2d 614, cert. den. 309 U.S. 687, 84 L.Ed. 1030, 60 S.Ct. 887.....	20
United States v. E. I. Dupont De Nemours & Co., 13 F.R.D. 487.....	13
United States v. Northern Securities Co., 128 F. 808.....	17
United States v. Radice, 2 Cir., 40 F. 2d 445	7
Wabash, St. L. etc. R. Co. v. Hamm, 114 U.S. 587, 29 L.Ed. 235, 5 S.Ct. 1081.....	23
Wallace v. Fiske, 8 Cir., 80 F. 2d 897, 101 A.L.R. 726.....	21
Washington v. U. S., 9 Cir., 87 F. 2d 421, rev'g 11 F. Supp. 675.....	7
Wehen v. Lundgaard, 41 Cal. App. 2d 610, 107 P. 2d 491..	23
Welch v. Farmers L. & T. Co., 165 F. 561.....	23
Western States Mach. Co. v. S. S. Hepworth Co., 2 F.R.D. 145.....	14
Western States Mach. Co. v. S. S. Hepworth Co. (D.C. N.Y.), 37 F. Supp. 377, 67 C.J.S. 976.....	14
White v. Ewing, 159 U.S. 36, 40 L.Ed. 67, 15 S.Ct. 1018..	21
Woodcock v. Petroleum Corp., 48 Cal. App. 2d 652, 120 P. 2d 889	18

Codes

United States Code Title 28:	
Section 1291	7
Section 1331	6
Section 1444	6
Section 84(b) (2)	6
Section 2410	2

Rules

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure:	Pages
Rule 24	7, 9, 10, 11, 22
Rule 24(a)	14, 16, 20
Rule 24(a)(2)	16
Rule 24(a)(3)	16, 20
Rule 24(b)	10, 26, 30
Rule 24(b)(2)	26, 27

Texts

88 A.L.R. 92.....	24
134 A.L.R. 339.....	21



No. 14,413
